1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) Indoor Access Point with Support for Multiple
Extreme Operating Systems
In today’s world, as businesses make capital investments in their technology
infrastructure, they must have a keen eye on how those investments can improve
operational efficiency and reduce cost. With Extreme’s Universal infrastructure,
customers can take advantage of hardware agility and reduce the total cost of

Radiation Patterns – Azimuth and Elevation
6WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Ordering Information
AP 305C and AP 305CX
MKT Product SKU Description
AP 305C-FCC
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: US
AP 305C-CAN
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: Canada
AP 305C-WR
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
AP 305CX-FCC
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: US
AP 305CX-CAN
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: Canada
AP 305CX-WR
ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
AP305C-IL
ExtremeCloud IQ : Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE/